
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038339-2025 

Award

LDT Fabric Maintenance

ORE Catapult

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038339
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b41 (view related notices)
Published 8 July 2025, 3:51pm

Scope 

Reference

ORE/25/043

Description

To undertake planned maintenance and provide support in the event of a potential failure
or undesired event with respective coating failures across several key areas of the
Levenmouth Turbine.

The provision of fabric maintenance plays a key role to the effective running of the turbine,
and subsequent downtime as a result that could have a huge impact to the business both
financially and operationally.

ORE Catapult are not a body governed by public law, however this notice has been
published in accordance with our grant funding agreement

To view this notice, please click here:

https://orecatapult.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=964522583

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038339-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038339-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055b41
https://orecatapult.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=964522583


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

C&D Access Ltd

Contract value

£149,250 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 30 September 2025

2 months, 11 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71632000 - Technical testing services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

C&D Access Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGPJ-7987-QQRH

Unit 2b Benton Business Park,, Bellway Industrial Estate, Longbenton

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE12 9SA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Kerry Jewitt



Page 4 to 5

Email: kerry.jewitt@cdais.co.uk

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

ORE Catapult

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJB-8958-TLYW

121 George Street

Glasgow

G1 1RD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Sian Kerrison

Telephone: 01234567890

Email: sian.kerrison@ore.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority

mailto:kerry.jewitt@cdais.co.uk
mailto:sian.kerrison@ore.catapult.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	C&amp;D Access Ltd

	Contracting authority
	ORE Catapult


		2025-08-18T08:24:44+0100
	TCPDF




